
Tuesday 26th July WMCA - visit residents and plan the planting in the Orchard
Thursday 28th July The Duck Pond Pub - Support Funday for the Children
Friday 29th July Astwood Bank in Bloom - Looking at the planting and meeting the judges 
Sunday 30th July Carnival Royality Competition - Forge Needle Museum
Monday 1st August Cheque presentation to Primrose Hospice - Gymophobics
Saturday 6th August Celebration of Jamaican 60th year ofindependence
Saturday 6th August Battle of Evesham Festival - Mayor of Evesham 
Sunday 14th August Raise the Flag - Anniversary of Pakistan 75 years
Sunday 14th August Pakistani celebrations festival - The canopies
Monday 15th August Opening of the new youth centre - The Canopies
Monday 15th August Raising of the Indian Flag - Nitin Sodha
Tuesday 16th August Redditch United Football Club - personal tour
Wednesday 18th August Welcome to the Ukranians - Aroma Café with MP
Thursday 18th August Apprenticeships at AMCO - Speaking to potential apprentices
Friday 19th August Dawat e Mayor - Fundraiser for Touchstones
Saturday 20th August Astwood Bank Flower Club - Village event & Competition - ABC Club
Saturday 20th August Feckenham on the Square - Village event
Monday 24th August Topping Out ceremony - New Residential home Milcroft Homes 
Thursday 25th August AGM for League of Friends - Alex Hospital 
Saturday 27th August Dorothy Terry House Summer Fete
Sunday 28th August Summer Fayre CHBL
Sunday 28th August Rose & Crown Feckenham Beer Fest
Monday 29th August Polish Community event - RB football club
Monday 29th August Redditch Borough Football 1st Match 
Wednesday 31st August Building Bridges - Opening of new shop visit
Friday 2nd September Support booklet  Maddie Atkins - promoting young talent
Friday 2nd September Silent Disco - The Cloisters - Forge Needle museum
Saturday 3rd September Military Match Day - Guests of Ifakara Bakery - Mosley Rugby Club
Sunday 4th September Awards afternoon - Inspire Craft Centre
Saturday 10th September Town Hall - Book of Condolance - Visit the Bandstand - Speaking to people in the street
Sunday 11th September Collect Proclamation - Guildhall Worcester
Sunday 11th September Read the Proclamation - Bandstand Redditch 
Sunday 11th September Speaking with Residents - locally in town 
Monday 12th September Student Presentation - Mayoral logo competition
Monday 12th September Business Awards meeting - Shortlisting 
Friday 16th September Mayoral Golf Tournament - Pitcheroak
Friday 16th September Signing of Book of Condolence - Bowood Court
Friday 16th September Signing of Book of Condolence - Brambles
Sunday 18th September Queens Memorial - Worcester Cathedral 
Sunday 18th September Queens Memorial - St Stephens Church 
Sunday 18th September Candlelit vigil - Church Hill CHBL
Monday 19th September Signing of Book of Condolence - St Davids Res Home
Tuesday 20th September Opening of Building Bridges 2 - Cutting the Ribbon
Tuesday 20th September Intial meeting with Group Le Gruchet
Thursday 22nd SeptemberDesign Competition - HoW College
Thursday 22nd SeptemberAn Awards Evening - West Mids Safari Park - Make a difference 
Friday 24th September Tour of Redditch Town Hall - Mrs & Miss Sudlow
Friday 23rd September Inaugural Banquet - Mayor of Worcester
Saturday 24th September MacMillan Coffee Morning - Kensi Hope
Saturday 24th September Ska Evening - Redditch Self Defence
Sunday 25th September Mayoral Making - Mayor of Upton on Severn
Monday 26th September Business Awards meeting - Shortlisting 



Thursday 6th October High Sherriffs start of Legal year - Sherriff of Warwickshire
Saturday 8th October Bomford Hill Park Peace Memorial - CHBL
Monday 10th October Presentation of Awards to Children - Woodrow Library - Summer Reading Challenge

Total events 55


